ASBURY UNIVERSITY

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

2018-2019

LEARNING & BEHAVIOR DISORDERS P-12 Alternative Certification, M.A.T.

Graduate Studies; Education Department; School of Education

The Graduate Education Program of Asbury University is committed to preparing leaders for the schools of today and tomorrow. As part of the
School of Education, the following mission statement applies to the Graduate Education Program: Our mission as the School of Education is to
facilitate the preparation of professional educators who embody world-class academic excellence, spiritual integrity, and servant leadership.

MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS (50 - 54 hours)

Core Requirements (48)

2 EDG
EDG
EDG
EDG
EDG
EDG
EDG
EDG

RN
WD W

SEG
SEG
SEG
SEG
SEG
SEG
SEG
SEG
SEG
SEG

WWWWWWWWwwWwwWw

Also complete one (2 - 6):

500
505
601
605
628
636
680
681

520
630
632
634
638
640
642
660
670
672

Orientation & Clinical |

Learn Theories & Perform Assess
Clinical Component |l
Foundations of Learning
Intervention for Differentiation
Instructional Technologies
Research Development
Research Project

Exceptional Learner
Behavioral Intervention
Collaboration & Advocacy
Early Childhood Education
Intro Students with LBD
Language Learning/Literacy
Math Ed/Spec Populations
Methods & Assessment |
Research Statistics
Methods & Assessment ||

With Option 6 alternative certification

_2 EDG

700

Clinical Component 1l

Without Option 6 alternative certification

_ 6 EDG

701

Clinical Component Il

G_LBDA; cip13.1001; v.7/1/2018 LBDAgrad_MAT 2018.docx



