## 2018-2019

## **LEARNING & BEHAVIOR DISORDERS P-12 Alternative Certification, M.A.T.**

Graduate Studies; Education Department; School of Education

The Graduate Education Program of Asbury University is committed to preparing leaders for the schools of today and tomorrow. As part of the School of Education, the following mission statement applies to the Graduate Education Program: *Our mission as the School of Education is to facilitate the preparation of professional educators who embody world-class academic excellence, spiritual integrity, and servant leadership.* 

MASTER OF ARTS IN TEACHING

\_\_6

EDG

701

## PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS (50 - 54 hours)

Core Requirements (48)		
2 EDG	500	Orientation & Clinical I
3 EDG	505	Learn Theories & Perform Assess
2 EDG	601	Clinical Component II
3 EDG	605	Foundations of Learning
2 EDG 2 EDG	628	Intervention for Differentiation
2 EDG	636	Instructional Technologies
3 EDG	680	Research Development
1 EDG	681	Research Project
3 SEG	520	Exceptional Learner
	630	Behavioral Intervention
3 SEG	632	Collaboration & Advocacy
3 SEG 3 SEG 3 SEG 3 SEG 3 SEG 3 SEG 3 SEG 3 SEG	634	Early Childhood Education
3 SEG	638	Intro Students with LBD
3 SEG	640	Language Learning/Literacy
3 SEG	642	Math Ed/Spec Populations
3 SEG	660	Methods & Assessment I
3 SEG	670	Research Statistics
3 SEG	672	Methods & Assessment II
Also complete one (2 - 6):		
With Option 6 alternative certification		
2 EDG	700	Clinical Component III
Without Option 6 alternative certification		

Clinical Component III